
13      LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Final - Warsaw 2022

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds

Table A, FEI Art. 264 & Annex I to LONGINES FEI Jumping NC™ Rules +

JRs Annex VIII, Art. 4 - 1 horse per athlete

Height: 1.50 m

Sunday, 11.09.2022 - 11.00 hrs

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R     -     R O U N D   1 

POLAND (POL) - Chef d'Equipe: Jan Vinckier
round 1

time1
round 2

penalties penalties time

30 Inturido Jaroslaw Skrzyczynski
bay / 9y / S / Zambesi TN / Verdi TN / KWPN / 106CN18 / Marzena Falarz

111 Diaroubet Andrzej Oplatek
bay / 10y / G / Diarado / Baloubet du Rouet / OS / 105XN18 / Gospodarstwo Rolne Andrzej Oplatek

23 La Pezi Marek Lewicki
bay / 9y / F / Lord Pezi Junior / Ludwig von Bayern / OS / 106HF08 / Jozef Walat

106 Home-Run Przemyslaw Konopacki
bay / 10y / F / Spartacus TN / Concorde / KWPN / 106TM35 / David Arcauz / Ilonka Luitwieler / Shamac Konopacki Sporthorses

TEAM TOTAL

IRELAND (IRL) - Chef d'Equipe: Michael Blake
round 1

time2
round 2

penalties penalties time

89 Springfield 21 Thomas Ryan
dbay / 9y / S / Stakkato Gold / Classiker / OLDBG / 106JM02 / H3k Equestrian Ab

112 Ballypatrick Flamenco Kevin Gallagher
bay / 12y / M / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd

133 Germaine W Trevor Breen
bay / 11y / F / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Armstrong / KWPN / 105MG23 / Mandy Hall

84 Chakra 9 Eoin McMahon
grey / 12y / F / Casall / Quidam de Revel / HOLST / 105CH56 / Ludger Beerbaum Stables

TEAM TOTAL

GERMANY (GER) - Chef d'Equipe: Marcus Döhring
round 1

time3
round 2

penalties penalties time

1 Hot Easy Jörne Sprehe
lbay / 10y / F / Andiamo Z / Otangelo / KWPN / 105RF10 / Jörne & Inge Sprehe

34 Bud Spencer 7 Sven Schlüsselburg
grey / 13y / G / 105BH98 / Familie Schlüsselburg

47 Starissa Mario Stevens
bay / 9y / G / Stakkato Gold / Quidam's Rubin / HANN / 106PR51 / Albert Sprehe

138 Chao Lee Katrin Eckermann
dbay / 9y / F / Comme Il Faut / Chacco-Blue / RHLD / 106GD69 / Otmar Eckermann

TEAM TOTAL
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BELGIUM (BEL) - Chef d'Equipe: Fabienne Daigneux
round 1

time4
round 2

penalties penalties time

17 Jalisco W van de Wolvenhoek José Thiry
bay / 13y / G / Vivaldi du Seigneur / BWP / 105OG02 / Julien Walmacq

123 Cristel Max Sebrechts
bay / 12y / F / Diamant de Semilly / Dobel's Cento / HOLST / 105UF49 / Optimus Agro NV

132 Elcup van Beek II Z Sacha Beghuin
bay / 10y / S / Elvis ter Putte / Armitage / ZANG / 105UK40 / Stal Van Beek -Guy Herijgers

51 Joyride S Wilm Vermeir
bay / 13y / S / Toulon / Pachat II / BWP / 106IA32 / Wilm Vermeir

TEAM TOTAL

ITALY (ITA) - Chef d'Equipe: Marco Porro
round 1

time5
round 2

penalties penalties time

24 Charlemagne JT Z Riccardo Pisani
grey / 12y / G / Cachas / Carthago Z / ZANG / 105CZ23 / Lozar Sas

86 Scuderia 1918 Highlight W Lorenzo de Luca
grey / 10y / S / Berlin / Clearway / KWPN / 106ZF04 / Marco Porro , Scuderia 1918

11 Chadellano PS Emanuele Camilli
bay / 11y / G / Chacco-Blue / Centadel / OS / 106MN84 / Emanuele Camilli / Gestüt Lewitz

53 Carpe Diem J&F Champblanc Piergiorgio Bucci
bay / 10y / S / Casall / Concerto II / HOLST / 106KD71 / Stal Bucci B.V., Stal Bucci B.V.B.A.

TEAM TOTAL

PORTUGAL (POR) - Chef d'Equipe: Bruno Rente
round 1

time6
round 2

penalties penalties time

96 Imposant van de Renger Rodrigo Giesteira Almeida
grey / 9y / S / Comme Il Faut / Corland / KWPN / 106FW80 / Incrivelcifra, SA

56 Othello Z Mario Prieto
chest / 11y / G / Ogano Sitte / Caletto I / ZANG / 105VS69 / The Powerful Horses

136 Calypso de Kamelia António Matos Almeida
bay / 10y / S / Kannan / Le Tot de Semilly / SF / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest

26 Dourados 2 Duarte Seabra
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol Gee / Duarte Seabra

TEAM TOTAL

AUSTRIA (AUS) - Chef d'Equipe: Christian Knoll
round 1

time7
round 2

penalties penalties time

39 Kleons Renegade Christoph Obernauer
bay / 9y / G / Quintero / Stakkato / HOLST / 105WY56 / Christine & Christoph Obernauer

79 Cuma 5 Katharina Rhomberg
bay / 10y / G / Comme Il Faut / Ars Vivendi / WESTF / 106IT13 / Gerhard Rauch

92 Caipidor Bianca Babanitz
grey / 11y / G / Capistrano / Polydor / WESTF / 106CB91 / Helmut Morbitzer

14 Equitron Naxcel V Gerfried Puck
chest / 9y / M / Balou du Rouet / Landetto / BWP / 106EP86 / Syndikat Naxcel V.

TEAM TOTAL

SPAIN (ESP) - Chef d'Equipe: Carlos Lopez-Quesada
round 1

time8
round 2

penalties penalties time

21 Jarlin de Torres Manuel Fernandez Saro
bay / 11y / G / Jarnac / Calvaro F.C. / Cdesp / 105BF68 / Yeguada Cortijo De Torres

100 Frappant Kevin Gonzalez De Zarate Fernandez
bay / 12y / G / Warrant / Ticallux Verte / KWPN / 105QV81 / Juan Jose Gomez Barba

41 La Costa Ismael Garcia Roque
chest / 11y / F / Gitano V Berkenbroeck / Calvino Z / BWP / 105MH22 / Eurohorse Bvba

55 Full Option van't Zand Eduardo Alvarez Aznar
chest / 11y / M / Flamingo K / SBS / 105AM57 / Kaliyuga S.L

TEAM TOTAL
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SWEDEN (SWE) - Chef d'Equipe: Ann Catrin Carlson
round 1

time9
round 2

penalties penalties time

31 Hesjedal NL Erika Lickhammer- Van Helmond
bay / 10y / F / Carambole / Pacific / KWPN / 106DY34 / Lulav Group LLC

66 Madonna Erica Swartz
chest / 10y / F / Flamenco de Semilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia Swartz

99 Chacconu Irma Karlsson
bay / 14y / G / Chacco-Blue / Perhaps van het Molenvondel / OS / 105BY06 / Irmelin Ab

13 Flanagan Fredrik Spetz
grey / 12y / G / Clinton / Edison / KWPN / 105KM82 / Charlotte Rapp Hamrén

TEAM TOTAL

THE NETHERLANDS (NED) - Chef d'Equipe: Vincent Voorn
round 1

time10
round 2

penalties penalties time

19 Elwikke Maikel van der Vleuten
bay / 10y / F / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Quick Star / AES / 105MW14 / Pontegadea Espana Slu Marta Ortega Perez / Springstal Van Der Vleuten

72 Havel van de Wolfsakker Z Loewie Joppen
bay / 11y / G / Hos d'O / Bollvorm's Libero H / ZANG / 106KR08 / G E A L Vanderhoijdonck / M Van Der Kloet

114 Hernandez TN Kars Bonhof
bay / 10y / S / Kannan / Numero Uno / KWPN / 106DT12 / Team Nijhof VOF

49 Holy Moley Marc Houtzager
bay / 10y / G / Verdi TN / Warrant / KWPN / 106BX22 / Lodewijk Holding BV

TEAM TOTAL

HUNGARY (HUN) - Chef d'Equipe: István Neméth
round 1

time11
round 2

penalties penalties time

116 JB Koronaor Vince Jarmy
bay / 11y / S / Keve / Corleone / HSH / 105GX60 / Dr. Jármy Miklós

9 Quickchin WH Z Balázs Horváth
bay / 14y / S / Quidam de Revel / Chin Chin / ZANG / 104HP47 / Paul Schockemöhle

104 Diablo Zoltán Lázár Jr.
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Catapult / OS / 106LL48 / Cba L És F Kft.

68 Faquitol-S András Jun. Kövy
bay / 12y / G / Verdi TN / Carolus H / KWPN / 106RH98 / András Jun. Kövy

TEAM TOTAL
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CSIO3* Lisboa 2016

13
 LONGINES EEF Nations Cup Final - Warsaw 2022

Int. team jumping competition over two rounds
CSIO4* / LR

Table A, FEI Art. 264 & Annex I to LONGINES FEI Jumping NC™ Rules +

JRs Annex VIII, Art. 4 - 1 horse per athlete

Height: 1.50 m

Sunday, 11.09.2022 - 11.00 hrs

S T A R T I N G     O R D E R

NationRiderHNPos Horse

1. Jaroslaw SkrzyczynskiInturido30
bay / 9y / S / Zambesi TN / Verdi TN / KWPN / 106CN18 / Marzena Falarz POL

2. Thomas RyanSpringfield 2189
dbay / 9y / S / Stakkato Gold / Classiker / OLDBG / 106JM02 / H3k Equestrian Ab IRL

3. Jörne SpreheHot Easy1
lbay / 10y / F / Andiamo Z / Otangelo / KWPN / 105RF10 / Jörne & Inge Sprehe GER

4. José ThiryJalisco W van de Wolvenhoek17
bay / 13y / G / Vivaldi du Seigneur / BWP / 105OG02 / Julien Walmacq BEL

5. Riccardo PisaniCharlemagne JT Z24
grey / 12y / G / Cachas / Carthago Z / ZANG / 105CZ23 / Lozar Sas ITA

6. Rodrigo Giesteira AlmeidaImposant van de Renger96
grey / 9y / S / Comme Il Faut / Corland / KWPN / 106FW80 / Incrivelcifra, SA POR

7. Christoph ObernauerKleons Renegade39
bay / 9y / G / Quintero / Stakkato / HOLST / 105WY56 / Christine & Christoph Obernauer AUT

8. Manuel Fernandez SaroJarlin de Torres21
bay / 11y / G / Jarnac / Calvaro F.C. / Cdesp / 105BF68 / Yeguada Cortijo De Torres ESP

9. Erika Lickhammer- Van HelmondHesjedal NL31
bay / 10y / F / Carambole / Pacific / KWPN / 106DY34 / Lulav Group LLC SWE

10. Maikel van der VleutenElwikke19
bay / 10y / F / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Quick Star / AES / 105MW14 / Pontegadea Espana Slu Marta Ortega Perez / Springstal Van Der Vleuten NED

11. Vince JarmyJB Koronaor116
bay / 11y / S / Keve / Corleone / HSH / 105GX60 / Dr. Jármy Miklós HUN

12. Andrzej OplatekDiaroubet111
bay / 10y / G / Diarado / Baloubet du Rouet / OS / 105XN18 / Gospodarstwo Rolne Andrzej Oplatek POL

13. Kevin GallagherBallypatrick Flamenco112
bay / 12y / M / Je T'aime Flamenco / ISH / 105IZ02 / Greg Broderick - GBBS Int. Ltd IRL

14. Sven SchlüsselburgBud Spencer 734
grey / 13y / G / 105BH98 / Familie Schlüsselburg GER

15. Max SebrechtsCristel123
bay / 12y / F / Diamant de Semilly / Dobel's Cento / HOLST / 105UF49 / Optimus Agro NV BEL

16. Lorenzo de LucaScuderia 1918 Highlight W86
grey / 10y / S / Berlin / Clearway / KWPN / 106ZF04 / Marco Porro , Scuderia 1918 ITA

17. Mario PrietoOthello Z56
chest / 11y / G / Ogano Sitte / Caletto I / ZANG / 105VS69 / The Powerful Horses POR
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18. Katharina RhombergCuma 579
bay / 10y / G / Comme Il Faut / Ars Vivendi / WESTF / 106IT13 / Gerhard Rauch AUT

19. Kevin Gonzalez De Zarate FernandezFrappant100
bay / 12y / G / Warrant / Ticallux Verte / KWPN / 105QV81 / Juan Jose Gomez Barba ESP

20. Erica SwartzMadonna66
chest / 10y / F / Flamenco de Semilly / Carabas vd Wateringhoeve / BWP / 105XU19 / Cecilia Swartz SWE

21. Loewie JoppenHavel van de Wolfsakker Z72
bay / 11y / G / Hos d'O / Bollvorm's Libero H / ZANG / 106KR08 / G E A L Vanderhoijdonck / M Van Der Kloet NED

22. Balázs HorváthQuickchin WH Z9
bay / 14y / S / Quidam de Revel / Chin Chin / ZANG / 104HP47 / Paul Schockemöhle HUN

Break for Ground Care

23. Marek LewickiLa Pezi23
bay / 9y / F / Lord Pezi Junior / Ludwig von Bayern / OS / 106HF08 / Jozef Walat POL

24. Trevor BreenGermaine W133
bay / 11y / F / Eldorado vd Zeshoek / Armstrong / KWPN / 105MG23 / Mandy Hall IRL

25. Mario StevensStarissa47
bay / 9y / G / Stakkato Gold / Quidam's Rubin / HANN / 106PR51 / Albert Sprehe GER

26. Sacha BeghuinElcup van Beek II Z132
bay / 10y / S / Elvis ter Putte / Armitage / ZANG / 105UK40 / Stal Van Beek -Guy Herijgers BEL

27. Emanuele CamilliChadellano PS11
bay / 11y / G / Chacco-Blue / Centadel / OS / 106MN84 / Emanuele Camilli / Gestüt Lewitz ITA

28. António Matos AlmeidaCalypso de Kamelia136
bay / 10y / S / Kannan / Le Tot de Semilly / SF / 106NG78 / Sarl Elb Invest POR

29. Bianca BabanitzCaipidor92
grey / 11y / G / Capistrano / Polydor / WESTF / 106CB91 / Helmut Morbitzer AUT

30. Ismael Garcia RoqueLa Costa41
chest / 11y / F / Gitano V Berkenbroeck / Calvino Z / BWP / 105MH22 / Eurohorse Bvba ESP

31. Irma KarlssonChacconu99
bay / 14y / G / Chacco-Blue / Perhaps van het Molenvondel / OS / 105BY06 / Irmelin Ab SWE

32. Kars BonhofHernandez TN114
bay / 10y / S / Kannan / Numero Uno / KWPN / 106DT12 / Team Nijhof VOF NED

33. Zoltán Lázár Jr.Diablo104
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Catapult / OS / 106LL48 / Cba L És F Kft. HUN

34. Przemyslaw KonopackiHome-Run106
bay / 10y / F / Spartacus TN / Concorde / KWPN / 106TM35 / David Arcauz / Ilonka Luitwieler / Shamac Konopacki Sporthorses POL

35. Eoin McMahonChakra 984
grey / 12y / F / Casall / Quidam de Revel / HOLST / 105CH56 / Ludger Beerbaum Stables IRL

36. Katrin EckermannChao Lee138
dbay / 9y / F / Comme Il Faut / Chacco-Blue / RHLD / 106GD69 / Otmar Eckermann GER

37. Wilm VermeirJoyride S51
bay / 13y / S / Toulon / Pachat II / BWP / 106IA32 / Wilm Vermeir BEL

38. Piergiorgio BucciCarpe Diem J&F Champblanc53
bay / 10y / S / Casall / Concerto II / HOLST / 106KD71 / Stal Bucci B.V., Stal Bucci B.V.B.A. ITA

39. Duarte SeabraDourados 226
grey / 9y / G / Diarado / Cornet Obolensky / WESTF / 106FR63 / Carol Gee / Duarte Seabra POR

40. Gerfried PuckEquitron Naxcel V14
chest / 9y / M / Balou du Rouet / Landetto / BWP / 106EP86 / Syndikat Naxcel V. AUT

41. Eduardo Alvarez AznarFull Option van't Zand55
chest / 11y / M / Flamingo K / SBS / 105AM57 / Kaliyuga S.L ESP

42. Fredrik SpetzFlanagan13
grey / 12y / G / Clinton / Edison / KWPN / 105KM82 / Charlotte Rapp Hamrén SWE

43. Marc HoutzagerHoly Moley49
bay / 10y / G / Verdi TN / Warrant / KWPN / 106BX22 / Lodewijk Holding BV NED

44. András Jun. KövyFaquitol-S68
bay / 12y / G / Verdi TN / Carolus H / KWPN / 106RH98 / András Jun. Kövy HUN

44 Starters
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